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2024-2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
FALL SEMESTER 2024        Official: July 5, 2023 

    Orientation and Registration for new graduate students 

    Orientation and Registration for new undergraduate students 

August 26, Monday  First day of classes (begins 8:00 am) 

    Late Registration for unregistered current students 

August 26, Monday  Declare Pass/Fail option begins 

August 26-Sept 3, Mon.-Tues. Drop/Add period (ends at 4:00 pm on Tuesday, September 3)  

September 2, Monday        Labor Day- Holiday- No Classes 

September 20, Friday  Last day to declare Pass/Fail option 

October 2-4, Wed.-Fri.              Rosh Hashanah - No exams after 4 pm on the 2nd , 3rd +4th no exams 

October 11-12, Fri.-Sat.              Yom Kippur – October 11th and 12th  (No exams)  

October 14-15, Mon.-Tues. Fall Break (Columbus Day – Holiday) – No Classes (Monday and Tuesday) 

October 16, Wednesday  Classes resume  

October 18, Friday  Mid-Semester Feedback Forms due to the Registrar’s Office for all classes 

    Incompletes Due to Faculty 

Oct. 21-Nov. 15, Mon -Fri Advisement & Registration for Graduate and Undergraduate students for Spring 

November 27-29, Wed.-Fri. Thanksgiving Holiday— No Classes 

December 2, Monday  Last day of classes before final exams’ Last day to withdraw from a course 

Dec 3-4 Tues.-Wed  Reading days 

December 5-11, Thurs.-Wed. Final examinations 

December 11, Wednesday Semester ends 

December 16, Monday  Grades due to Registrar’s Office by Noon 

 

SPRING SEMESTER 2025 

Orientation and registration for new undergraduate and graduate students  

January 23, Thursday  First Day of Classes (Classes begin 8:00 am)  

    Late registration for unregistered current students 

January 23, Thursday  Declare Pass/Fail option begins 

January 23-31, Thur.-Fri. Drop/Add period (ends at 4:00 pm on Tuesday, January 31) 

February 17 Monday   President’s Day – Holiday – No Classes  

February 18, Tuesday  Classes resume  

February 21, Friday  Last day to declare Pass/Fail option  

March 17-23, Mon.-Sun.  Spring Break- No classes  

March 24, Monday  Classes resume   

March 28, Thursday  Mid-Semester Feedback Forms due to the Registrar’s Office for all classes 

    Incompletes Due to Faculty   

March 31 Sat.-Sun  No exams (Eid al-Fitr) 

April 2-April 25, Wed.-Fri. Advisement & Registration for all students for Summer and Fall 

April 12- 13, Sat.-Sun.  No exams (Passover) 

April 18-19 Fri.-Sat.  Good Friday- Holiday – No Classes   

April 24, Thursday  Research Day 

May 5, Monday   Last day of classes, Last day to withdraw from a course 

May 6-7, Tues.-Wed.  Reading Days 

May 8-14, Thurs.-Wed  Final examinations  

May 14, Wednesday  Semester ends 

May 15, Thursday  Graduate Commencement 

May 16, Friday                Undergraduate Commencement 

May 22, Thursday               Grades for All Students including seniors due by Noon 

 

SUMMER SESSION 2025  

    Session A 

June 2, Monday   First day of classes (begins 8:00 am) 

    Late registration for unregistered current students 

    Declare Pass/Fail option begins 

June 2-4, Mon.-Wed.  Drop/Add period (ends at 4:00 pm on Wednesday, June 4) 

June 19, Thursday  Juneteenth – No Classes 
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June 27, Friday   Last day of classes -Last day to withdraw from a course--Semester ends 

July 2, Wednesday   Grades due to Registrar’s Office by Noon 

 

    Session B 

June 30, Monday  First day of classes (begins 8:00 am) 

    Late registration for unregistered current students 

    Declare Pass/Fail option begins 

June 30- July 2, Mon.-Wed. Drop/Add period (ends at 4:00 pm on Wednesday, July 2) 

July 4, Friday   July 4th – No Classes 

July 25, Friday   Last day of classes -Last day to withdraw from a course--Semester ends 

July 30, Wednesday   Grades due to Registrar’s Office by Noon 

 

    Session C 

June 2, Monday   First day of classes (begins 8:00 am) 

    Late registration for unregistered current students 

    Declare Pass/Fail option begins 

June 2-4, Mon.-Wed.  Drop/Add period (ends at 4:00 pm on Wednesday, June 4) 

June 19, Thursday  Juneteenth – No Classes 

July 4, Friday   July 4th – No Classes 

July 25, Friday   Last day of classes -Last day to withdraw from a course--Semester ends 

July 30, Wednesday   Grades due to Registrar’s Office by Noon 

 

 

 


